Notice of Public Meeting

Menard County Board of Commissioners

Date: March 13, 2012

Time: 6:00 p.m.

Place: Menard County Courthouse, 102 South 7th St., Petersburg, IL 62675

Agenda:

Call to Order

Consent Agenda:

- Minutes from the 02/28/12 Regular Board Meeting
- Menard County Community Services Monthly Report for February 2012

Unscheduled Guests:

 Hearing of Citizens (Unscheduled Public Comments and/or Requests for Board Action - as needed)

Scheduled Guests:

 Resolution – Approve/Deny Special Use Permit Application (12-01SUP). Steven (Mark) & Valerie Plunkett have applied for a Special Use Permit for the purpose of establishing a kennel in the A – Agricultural Zoning District.

A BRIEF LEGAL DESCRIPTION FOR THE PROPERTIES IS AS FOLLOWS: Part of the east half of the southeast quarter of section 11, township 18, north range 7 west, 3rd P.M. & part of the west half of section 1 and part of the northwest quarter of section 12 and part of the northwest quarter of the southwest quarter of section 12, all in township 18, north range 7 west, 3rd P.M. THE ADDRESS FOR THE PROPERTY IS 101 VINEYARD HILLS ROAD, PETERSBURG, ILLINOIS.

Scheduled County Elected Officials & Staff:

- Alicia Davis, Health Department Administrator
 Re: Health Department Report/Requests for Board Action
- Tom Casson, County Engineer Re: Highway Department Report/Requests for Board Action
- Pat McNeal, Sunny Acres Nursing Home Administrator
 Re: Sunny Acres Nursing Home Report/Requests for Board Action
- Jackie Horn, Menard County Treasurer Re: Report and/or Requests for Board Action (If needed)
- Gene Treseler, Menard County Clerk
 Re: Report and/or Requests for Board Action (If needed)
- Ken Baumgarten, Menard County State's Attorney Re: Report and/or Requests for Board Action (If needed)
- Steve Duncan, Menard County Coordinator Re: Report and/or Requests for Board Action (If needed)
- Individual Board of Commissioners
 Re: Report and/or Requests for Board Action (If needed)

Other Scheduled Topics:

- Approval of Amendment to the Menard County Health Care Plan Related to Eligibility Standards
- Resolution Appointment of Richard Dennis to serve vacant term on the Menard County Cemetery Maintenance District that expires the first Monday in May, 2014
- Resolution Re-Appointment of Reggie Dowell to serve a term on the Menard County Cemetery Maintenance District that commences the first Monday in May 2012 and expires the first Monday in May, 2015

Executive Session (as needed)

Adjournment